County Board
Chair Workshop

Friday, February 13, 2026

Younes Conference Center North, Kearney | Silver 2 & 3

8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:45 PM

1:00 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM

3:00 PM

Registration, Breakfast Rolls, & Networking

NACO Legal Counsel Frequently Asked Questions with Beth
Ferrell and Elaine Menzel, NACO Legal Counsel

Conflict Resolution Strategies with Zelle HR Solutions

Networking Break

Advocacy 101 and Legislative Updates - Beth Ferrell and Jon
Cannon

Lunch

County Clerks Best Practices Committee Update - Candace
Meredith

Al Use Policy and Cybersecurity Best Practices - Bryce Bailey,
OCIO

Networking Break

Community Engagement and Media Relations Show and Tell -
Interactive Discussion

Ask the NACO Team

Adjourn




