

County Board Chair Workshop



Friday, February 13, 2026

Younes Conference Center North, Kearney | Silver 2 & 3

8:00 AM	Registration, Breakfast Rolls, & Networking
8:30 AM	NACO Legal Counsel Frequently Asked Questions with Beth Ferrell and Elaine Menzel, NACO Legal Counsel
9:30 AM	Conflict Resolution Strategies with Zelle HR Solutions
10:30 AM	Networking Break
11:00 AM	Advocacy 101 and Legislative Updates - Beth Ferrell and Jon Cannon
12:00 PM	Lunch
12:45 PM	County Clerks Best Practices Committee Update - Candace Meredith
1:00 PM	AI Use Policy and Cybersecurity Best Practices - Bryce Bailey, OCIO
1:45 PM	Networking Break
2:00 PM	Community Engagement and Media Relations Show and Tell - Interactive Discussion
2:45 PM	Ask the NACO Team
3:00 PM	Adjourn